week 16

ESFFL 2022 WEEK 16 UPDATE

FINAL DIVISION STANDINGS

FINAL WILD CARD STANDINGS

ARGYLE DIVISION w L T PTS BILLY H. DIVISION w L T PTS WILD CARD RACE
"BAYFOXES 7 3 1 1,420 "VICTORS 8 3 0 1,503 Y“'SHADOWTALONS
“'HOUSE-OF-PAIN 7 4 0 1,418 "“'BRAWLERS 8 3 0 1,347 Y'BLUESKIES
Y“SFELLAS 5 6 0 1,398 “'HEAVYS 6 5 0 1,392 “'BRAWLERS
PEEPS 4 7 0 1,227 "'BOMBERS 6 5 0 1,226 “'HOUSE-OF-PAIN
SALAMANDERS 3 8 0 1,107 FETTUCCINE 1 10 0 1,062 "“'BUFFENUFF

Y“'BLACK&BLUES
CALEB M. DIVISION w L T PTS DUSTIN H. DIVISION w L T PTS Y'PINKSLIPPERS
YCOCKAPOOS 9 2 0 1,448 "MAULERS 8 2 1 1,406 Y“'HEAVYS
Y“'BLACK&BLUES 7 4 0 1,306 "“'SHADOWTALONS 8 3 0 1,517 Y'SLUGGAS
Y“'WALLABIES 6 5 0 1,276 "'BLUESKIES 8 3 0 1,454 “'WALLABIES
TOUCANS 4 7 0 1,169 "“'BUFFENUFF 7 4 0 1,310 “'BOMBERS
EMUS 2 9 0 1,079 MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 4 7 0 1,266 “SCLAMMERIN'CLAMS
SWALLOWS 2 9 0 1,139 Y“SFELLAS
COCKATIELS

ELEVEN DIVISION w L T PTS FINN W. DIVISION w L T PTS YEKNIGHTS
"GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 8 3 0 1,388 YCOLONELS 7 4 0 1,532 MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
Y“SCLAMMERIN'CLAMS 5 5 1 1,410 "“'PINKSLIPPERS 6 4 1 1,348 IT-GATORS
COCKATIELS 5 6 0 1,335 "'SLUGGAS 6 5 0 1,345 RENEGADES
RENEGADES 4 7 0 1,260 "SKNIGHTS 4 7 0 1,367 PEEPS
CHOWDAHEADZ 2 9 0 1,175 IT-GATORS 4 7 0 1,263 TOUCANS

KNOCKERS 3 8 0 1,173 KNOCKERS

SALAMANDERS

Y - Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth CHOWDAHEADZ

WT - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth SWALLOWS

WB - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth EMUS
FETTUCCINE

WEEK 15 RESULTS - Johnson Cup Playoffs Quarterfinals

MAULERS 169, COCKAPOOS 141 FELLAS 139, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 135

COLONELS 137, BRAWLERS 125 SHADOWTALONS 140, VICTORS 139

WEEK 16 RESULTS - Johnson Cup Playoffs Semifinals
FELLAS 113, COLONELS 110 MAULERS 139, SHADOWTALONS 122

WEEK 17/18 MATCHUP - Fantasy Bowl
MAULERS vs FELLAS

NEWS & NOTES

- The total pot now stands at 2,362 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,181 beanos.

- Period 1 Waiver Requests for Week 17 are due by Thursday, December 29, at 4 AM ET.

- Period 2 Waiver Requests for Week 17 are due by Saturday, December 31, at 4 AM ET.

- Period 3 First Come First Serve Free Agent Moves can be made (without affecting your waiver priority) between Saturday at 4 AM ET and Sunday at 10 AM ET.

- The complete Free Agent Rules can be found in Section 5 of the Official Rules.

- The Sid number will remain at 1 for the remainder of the season. Free Agents will be defined as players on 0 teams only for the remainder of the season.

- The Fantasy Bowl will be played in halves Week 17 and 18. The combined score of the two weeks will determine the winner. Free Agent moves can be made both weeks.
- Once the final Free Agent Period closes prior to the start of Week 18 games, teams will no longer be able to make free agent moves until next season.

JRR ESFFL 2022 Update.xlsx

SCNONNMNNWOYRARRRRROUUOOOO O NN~ ®®®|S

SQOQOQO(XJ(XJ\I\I\I\I\INO)O?UIUIUIUIUI-h-h-h-hwww"_

OO0 O0OO0O00O0O00O0O0OOL0O0OOLO_~r0000~_r000000I+

GB
+2.0
+2.0
+2.0
+1.0
+1.0
+1.0
+0.5

-2.0

12/27/2022

PB
+150
+87
-20
+51
-57
-61
-19
+25
-22
-91
141
+43
+31
-32
-101
-104
-107
-140
-198
-194
-260
-192
-228
-288
-305



ALPHA POOL
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
FELLAS
COCKAPOOS
BOMBERS

GAMMA POOL
VICTORS
KNIGHTS
BLUESKIES
BLACK&BLUES

EPSILON POOL
MAULERS
BRAWLERS
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
SLUGGAS

JRR

Ao NN[E ocoonmN|S

~ s

FINAL TOURNAMENT STANDINGS

NN = =2 NN ool

NN = =2

oo oo+ e N B |

ocoocool+H

PTS
433
380
371

364

PTS
378
342
348
324

PTS
386
350
357
350

BETA POOL
COLONELS
HOUSE-OF-PAIN
HEAVYS
WALLABIES

DELTA POOL
SHADOWTALONS
BUFFENUFF
BAYFOXES
PINKSLIPPERS

week 16

w L
3 0
2 1
1 2
0 3
w L
2 1
2 1
2 1
0 3

ESFFL 2022 Update.xlsx

oocool+

oocool+

PTS
431
388
329
341

PTS
397
393
386
367

AGGREGATE SEASON QUALIFIERS

QUALIFIER RACE
MAULERS
COLONELS
SHADOWTALONS
VICTORS
BRAWLERS
COCKAPOOS
BAYFOXES
HOUSE-OF-PAIN
BLUESKIES
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
BUFFENUFF
BLACK&BLUES
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
FELLAS
HEAVYS
SLUGGAS
PINKSLIPPERS
BOMBERS
KNIGHTS
WALLABIES

w
10
10
10
10
10

OO NNN~NO0OOOOOo©

PONNNNOGOoOO oA ARDADOIF

I
1
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
2
1
0
0
1
1
0
0

Points
1,792
1,963
1,914
1,881
1,697
1,819
1,806
1,806
1,802
1,745
1,703
1,630
1,843
1,778
1,721
1,695
1,715
1,590
1,709
1,617

12/27/2022

PB
-27
+144
+95
+62
122
-13
-13
17
74
-116
-189
+24
-1
-98
124
-104
229
-110
202



