## **ESFFL 2022 WEEK 16 UPDATE**

## **FINAL DIVISION STANDINGS**

# **FINAL WILD CARD STANDINGS**

FETTUCCINE

<b>ARGYLE DIVISION</b>	<u>W</u>	L	I	<u>PTS</u>	BILLY H. DIVISION	<u>w</u>	<u>L</u>	I	<u>PTS</u>	WILD CARD RACE	W	L	I	<u>GB</u>	<u>PB</u>
<b>BAYFOXES</b>	7	3	1	1,420	*VICTORS	8	3	0	1,503	WI SHADOWTALONS	8	3	0	+2.0	+150
WTHOUSE-OF-PAIN	7	4	0	1,418	WTBRAWLERS	8	3	0	1,347	WTBLUESKIES	8	3	0	+2.0	+87
WBFELLAS	5	6	0	1,398	WIHEAVYS	6	5	0	1,392	WIBRAWLERS	8	3	0	+2.0	-20
PEEPS	4	7	0	1,227	WTBOMBERS	6	5	0	1,226	WTHOUSE-OF-PAIN	7	4	0	+1.0	+51
SALAMANDERS	3	8	0	1,107	FETTUCCINE	1	10	0	1,062	wi BUFFENUFF	7	4	0	+1.0	-57
										WIBLACK&BLUES	7	4	0	+1.0	-61
CALEB M. DIVISION	W	L	<u>T</u>	<u>PTS</u>	<b>DUSTIN H. DIVISION</b>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	I	<u>PTS</u>	WTPINKSLIPPERS	6	4	1	+0.5	-19
*COCKAPOOS	9	2	0	1,448	<b>MAULERS</b>	8	2	1	1,406	WI HEAVYS	6	5	0		+25
WTBLACK&BLUES	7	4	0	1,306	WTSHADOWTALONS	8	3	0	1,517	WTSLUGGAS	6	5	0		-22
WIWALLABIES	6	5	0	1,276	WIBLUESKIES	8	3	0	1,454	WI WALLABIES	6	5	0		-91
TOUCANS	4	7	0	1,169	w'BUFFENUFF	7	4	0	1,310	WI BOMBERS	6	5	0		-141
EMUS	2	9	0	1,079	MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	4	7	0	1,266	WBCLAMMERIN'CLAMS	5	5	1	-0.5	+43
					SWALLOWS	2	9	0	1,139	WB FELLAS	5	6	0	-1.0	+31
										COCKATIELS	5	6	0	-1.0	-32
<b>ELEVEN DIVISION</b>	W	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PTS	FINN W. DIVISION	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	<u>PTS</u>	WB KNIGHTS	4	7	0	-2.0	
<sup>Y</sup> GALLOPINGSCALLOPS	8	3	0	1,388	<sup>Y</sup> COLONELS	7	4	0	1,532	MERCHANTS-OF-COOL	4	7	0	-2.0	-101
WBCLAMMERIN'CLAMS	5	5	1	1,410	WTPINKSLIPPERS	6	4	1	1,348	IT-GATORS	4	7	0	-2.0	-104
COCKATIELS	5	6	0	1,335	WISLUGGAS	6	5	0	1,345	RENEGADES	4	7	0	-2.0	-107
RENEGADES	4	7	0	1,260	WBKNIGHTS	4	7	0	1,367	PEEPS	4	7	0	-2.0	-140
CHOWDAHEADZ	2	9	0	1,175	IT-GATORS	4	7	0	1,263	TOUCANS	4	7	0	-2.0	-198
					KNOCKERS	3	8	0	1,173	KNOCKERS	3	8	0	-3.0	-194
										SALAMANDERS	3	8	0	-3.0	-260
Y - Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth CHOWDAHEADZ										2	9	0	-4.0	-192	
WT - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth SWALLC										SWALLOWS	2	9	0	-4.0	-228
WB - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth									EMUS	2	9	0	-4.0	-288	

## WEEK 15 RESULTS - Johnson Cup Playoffs Quarterfinals

MAULERS 169, COCKAPOOS 141 FELLAS 139, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 135 SHADOWTALONS 140, VICTORS 139 COLONELS 137, BRAWLERS 125

#### WEEK 16 RESULTS - Johnson Cup Playoffs Semifinals

FELLAS 113, COLONELS 110 MAULERS 139, SHADOWTALONS 122

#### WEEK 17/18 MATCHUP - Fantasy Bowl

MAULERS vs FELLAS

### **NEWS & NOTES**

- The total pot now stands at 2,362 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,181 beanos.
- Period 1 Waiver Requests for Week 17 are due by Thursday, December 29, at 4 AM ET.
- Period 2 Waiver Requests for Week 17 are due by Saturday, December 31, at 4 AM ET.
- Period 3 First Come First Serve Free Agent Moves can be made (without affecting your waiver priority) between Saturday at 4 AM ET and Sunday at 10 AM ET.
- The complete Free Agent Rules can be found in Section 5 of the Official Rules.
- The Sid number will remain at 1 for the remainder of the season. Free Agents will be defined as players on 0 teams only for the remainder of the season.
- The Fantasy Bowl will be played in halves Week 17 and 18. The combined score of the two weeks will determine the winner. Free Agent moves can be made both weeks.
- Once the final Free Agent Period closes prior to the start of Week 18 games, teams will no longer be able to make free agent moves until next season.

## **FINAL TOURNAMENT STANDINGS**

#### <u>W</u> <u>T</u> <u>W</u> <u>L</u> 0 <u>T</u> **ALPHA POOL** <u>L</u> **PTS BETA POOL** <u>PTS</u> 433 431 **CLAMMERIN'CLAMS** COLONELS **FELLAS** 2 0 1 380 HOUSE-OF-PAIN 2 1 0 388 COCKAPOOS 0 2 1 371 **HEAVYS** 2 0 329 **BOMBERS** 0 364 WALLABIES 0 3 0 341 <u>W</u> <u>T</u> <u>W</u> <u>T</u> **GAMMA POOL PTS DELTA POOL PTS** L **VICTORS** 378 **SHADOWTALONS** 1 397 2 0 342 BUFFENUFF 2 0 393 KNIGHTS 1 **BLUESKIES** 2 348 **BAYFOXES** 2 0 386 1 0 1 2 0 **BLACK&BLUES** 324 **PINKSLIPPERS** 0 3 0 367 **EPSILON POOL** T **PTS** L **MAULERS** 2 1 0 386 **BRAWLERS** 2 0 350 1 **GALLOPINGSCALLOPS** 2 357 0

2

0

350

**SLUGGAS** 

## AGGREGATE SEASON QUALIFIERS

<b>QUALIFIER RACE</b>	<u>w</u>	<u>L</u>	I	<b>Points</b>	<u>PB</u>
MAULERS	10	3	1	1,792	-27
COLONELS	10	4	0	1,963	+144
SHADOWTALONS	10	4	0	1,914	+95
VICTORS	10	4	0	1,881	+62
BRAWLERS	10	4	0	1,697	-122
COCKAPOOS	9	4	1	1,819	
BAYFOXES	9	4	1	1,806	-13
HOUSE-OF-PAIN	9	5	0	1,806	-13
BLUESKIES	9	5	0	1,802	-17
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS	9	5	0	1,745	-74
BUFFENUFF	9	5	0	1,703	-116
BLACK&BLUES	8	6	0	1,630	-189
CLAMMERIN'CLAMS	7	5	2	1,843	+24
FELLAS	7	6	1	1,778	-41
HEAVYS	7	7	0	1,721	-98
SLUGGAS	7	7	0	1,695	-124
PINKSLIPPERS	6	7	1	1,715	-104
BOMBERS	6	7	1	1,590	-229
KNIGHTS	6	8	0	1,709	-110
WALLABIES	6	8	0	1,617	-202